507045940 12/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7092778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORCENOCK SECURITY LTD.	08/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHECK POINT WEB APPLICATIONS AND API PROTECTION LTD.	
Street Address:	HA'SOLELIM STREET 5	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	67897	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11212305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 97236114100

Email: patents@friedpat.com
Correspondent Name: MARK M. FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FL

Address Line 2: 7

Address Line 4: RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 5252007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7273/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK M. FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/MMF/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=113#page1.tif source=114#page1.tif

PATENT 507045940 REEL: 058586 FRAME: 0695

State of Israel

Symbol of Registrar of Companies

Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Certificate of Change of Company's Name

Symbol of the State of Israel

This is to certificate that the company

FORCENOCK SECURITY LTD [Hebrew] FORCENOCK SECURITY LTD

That its number is 515826857

Changed its name and from now on shall be named:

CHECK POINT WEB APPLICATIONS
AND API PROTECTION LTD [Hebrew]

CHECK POINT WEB APPLICATIONS
AND API PROTECTION LTD

Given in Jerusalem on the day of:

18/08/2019

17 Av 5779

[signature]

Eyal Globus, Adv.

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships
Head of Corporations Authority

Seal of the Ministry of Justice, the Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

PATENT REEL: 058586 FRAME: 0696



ATTE PARTE PROPERTY POLICE AMERICAN PROPERTY PROSESTED AMERICAN PROSESTED



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

פורסנוק סקיורטי בע"מ FORCENOCK SECURITY LTD

שמספרה 515826857,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

צ'ק פוינט אבטחת אפליקציות רשת ואי.פי.איי בע"מ CHECK POINT WEB APPLICATIONS AND API PROTECTION LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

18/08/2019 י"ז אב תשע"ט



RECORDED: 12/27/2021

בוצע על ידי: תאמר נדאף

PATENT

= REEL: 058586 FRAME: 0697